
2019 TYR Pro Swim Series

June 12 - 15, 2019

Event 103 13 JUN 2019 - 05:00 Women's 200m Freestyle Final

Clovis, CA

Results
Résultats / Results

Event Number 3

Record Splits Name NOC Code Location Date

WR 1:52.98 27.34 55.60 1:24.38 PELLEGRINI Federica ITA Rome (ITA) 29 JUL 2009

AR 1:53.61 27.18 55.38 1:24.35 SCHMITT Allison USA London (GBR) 31 JUL 2012

US 1:54.40 27.01 55.61 1:24.89 SCHMITT Allison USA Omaha, NE (USA) 28 JUN 2012

WJ 1:56.12 27.14 56.92 1:27.13 SHEN Duo CHN Nanjing (CHN) 20 AUG 2014

CR 1:54.43 LEDECKY Katie USA Austin (USA) 1 JAN 2016

Name
NOC
Code

Final B

TimeRank Lane
Time

Behind
150m100m50mR.T.

SULLIVAN Erica SAND4 2:01.181 (1) 1:30.80(=1) 59.90(3) 29.060.54
30.84 30.90 30.38

NGUYEN Vien UN-FG3 2:02.162 0.98(2) 1:31.10(=1) 59.90(1) 28.720.75
31.18 31.20 31.06

MANNION Natalie CS2 2:02.763 1.58(4) 1:31.95(5) 1:00.82(4) 29.090.72
31.73 31.13 30.81

SAMANSKY Abby CLOV6 2:03.524 2.34(5) 1:32.73(6) 1:01.02(=6) 29.550.79
31.47 31.71 30.79

NERO Bailey UN-SE5 2:03.585 2.40(3) 1:31.91(3) 1:00.44(5) 29.250.73
31.19 31.47 31.67

MACIAS Ayumi MEX1 2:04.306 3.12(6) 1:32.84(7) 1:01.31(=6) 29.550.72
31.76 31.53 31.46

DIENER Anelise UT7 2:05.977 4.79(7) 1:33.48(4) 1:00.81(2) 28.910.72
31.90 32.67 32.49

MEYER McKenna UN-SI8 2:06.818 5.63(8) 1:34.51(8) 1:02.06(8) 30.000.78
32.06 32.45 32.30

Name
NOC
Code

Final A

TimeRank Lane
Time

Behind
150m100m50mR.T.

SMITH Leah FORD4 1:57.401 (1) 1:27.53(2) 57.62(2) 27.840.71
29.78 29.91 29.87

COMERFORD Mallory UOFL5 1:57.932 0.53(2) 1:27.85(1) 57.44(1) 27.560.67
29.88 30.41 30.08

OVERHOLT Emily HPVC6 1:57.973 0.57(3) 1:28.24(3) 58.00(4) 28.180.77
29.82 30.24 29.73

DELOOF Catie UN-NC3 1:59.954 2.55(4) 1:29.32(4) 58.75(3) 28.080.66
30.67 30.57 30.63

TUGGLE Claire CLOV2 2:01.155 3.75(5) 1:30.40(5) 59.18(5) 28.250.71
30.93 31.22 30.75

PADINGTON Mackenzie HPCV8 2:01.296 3.89(6) 1:30.56(6) 59.35(7) 28.860.80
30.49 31.21 30.73

RULE Remedy UT1 2:01.417 4.01(7) 1:30.81(7) 59.91(6) 28.590.67
31.32 30.90 30.60

SELTENREICH-HODGSON Erika HPVC7 2:01.498 4.09(8) 1:31.16(8) 1:00.16(8) 29.440.71
30.72 31.00 30.33

Official Timekeeping by Omega
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2019 TYR Pro Swim Series

June 12 - 15, 2019

Event 103 13 JUN 2019 - 05:00 Women's 200m Freestyle Final

Clovis, CA

Results
Résultats / Results

Event Number 3

Name
NOC
Code

Final C

TimeRank Lane
Time

Behind
150m100m50mR.T.

CHANG Claudia AQJT5 2:07.201 (1) 1:35.66(1) 1:03.14(3) 30.540.71
32.60 32.52 31.54

WILLIAMS Taylor AQJT6 2:09.822 2.62(2) 1:36.46(2) 1:03.32(1) 30.330.68
32.99 33.14 33.36

THERIEN Claire UN-PC4 2:11.423 4.22(3) 1:37.56(3) 1:03.46(2) 30.340.71
33.12 34.10 33.86

GEBHARDT Emily OAPB3 2:13.794 6.59(4) 1:39.09(4) 1:04.75(4) 30.890.76
33.86 34.34 34.70

Legend:

= Equal rank AR American Record CR Championship Record R.T. Reaction Time

US US Open Record WJ World Junior Record WR World Record
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2019 TYR Pro Swim Series

June 12 - 15, 2019

Event 104 13 JUN 2019 - 05:09 Men's 200m Freestyle Final

Clovis, CA

Results
Résultats / Results

Event Number 4

Record Splits Name NOC Code Location Date

WR 1:42.00 24.23 50.12 1:16.30 BIEDERMANN Paul GER Rome (ITA) 28 JUL 2009

AR 1:42.96 24.31 50.29 1:16.84 PHELPS Michael USA Beijing (CHN) 12 AUG 2008

US 1:44.10 24.89 51.00 1:17.81 PHELPS Michael USA Omaha, NE (USA) 1 JUL 2008

WJ 1:46.40 25.23 52.55 1:19.58 GIREV Ivan RUS Indianapolis (USA) 24 AUG 2017

CR 1:44.82 YANG Sun JPN Santa Clara (USA) 1 JAN 2016

Name
NOC
Code

Final A

TimeRank Lane
Time

Behind
150m100m50mR.T.

FREEMAN Trey BAY4 1:47.861 (1) 1:20.17(1) 52.31(1) 25.320.70
26.99 27.86 27.69

HAAS Townley NOVA3 1:48.022 0.16(2) 1:20.45(2) 52.82(3) 25.440.72
27.38 27.63 27.57

URLANDO Gianluca DART7 1:48.583 0.72(3) 1:21.15(4) 53.45(5) 25.830.66
27.62 27.70 27.43

THORMEYER Markus HPVC5 1:48.864 1.00(5) 1:21.39(6) 53.96(7) 26.190.73
27.77 27.43 27.47

CARTER Dylan UN-NC6 1:48.955 1.09(4) 1:21.16(3) 52.91(2) 25.370.65
27.54 28.25 27.79

QUINTERO Cristian TROJ2 1:49.726 1.86(6) 1:21.79(5) 53.71(4) 25.800.63
27.91 28.08 27.93

IGA Jorge MEX1 1:50.537 2.67(7) 1:22.11(7) 54.15(6) 26.010.71
28.14 27.96 28.42

BAGSHAW Jeremy HPCV8 1:51.308 3.44(8) 1:23.38(8) 54.67(8) 26.490.72
28.18 28.71 27.92

Name
NOC
Code

Final B

TimeRank Lane
Time

Behind
150m100m50mR.T.

ARROYO Jarod FORK5 1:51.571 (2) 1:23.37(3) 54.79(4) 26.330.65
28.46 28.58 28.20

MILLER Lukas EA4 1:51.582 0.01(1) 1:23.18(1) 54.33(1) 26.160.59
28.17 28.85 28.40

OLAFSON Carson HPVC3 1:51.883 0.31(4) 1:23.94(4) 54.99(7) 26.430.70
28.56 28.95 27.94

PRATT Alexander HPVC2 1:51.924 0.35(5) 1:24.20(5) 55.08(6) 26.400.73
28.68 29.12 27.72

LINCOLN Michael ALTO8 1:52.545 0.97(3) 1:23.78(2) 54.52(2) 26.170.68
28.35 29.26 28.76

ALEXY Jack SHY7 1:53.776 2.20(8) 1:25.24(6) 55.54(5) 26.380.70
29.16 29.70 28.53

GRABICH Federico ARG6 1:53.837 2.26(7) 1:25.19(7) 55.57(3) 26.190.61
29.38 29.62 28.64

FORBES Ben CLOV1 1:54.388 2.81(6) 1:25.12(8) 55.83(8) 26.690.63
29.14 29.29 29.26

Official Timekeeping by Omega
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2019 TYR Pro Swim Series

June 12 - 15, 2019

Event 104 13 JUN 2019 - 05:09 Men's 200m Freestyle Final

Clovis, CA

Results
Résultats / Results

Event Number 4

Name
NOC
Code

Final C

TimeRank Lane
Time

Behind
150m100m50mR.T.

REAGAN Aidan FORD3 1:54.421 (1) 1:25.39(1) 56.00(1) 27.020.69
28.98 29.39 29.03

DANIELS Connor DART4 1:54.892 0.47(2) 1:25.96(2) 56.28(3) 27.260.69
29.02 29.68 28.93

GRIMES Sawyer SAND5 1:55.473 1.05(3) 1:26.43(3) 56.47(2) 27.040.65
29.43 29.96 29.04

TAN Zachary PSC6 1:55.954 1.53(4) 1:26.74(4) 57.52(4) 27.510.66
30.01 29.22 29.21

WIGHT Gavin UN-PC7 1:56.635 2.21(6) 1:27.30(6) 57.59(6) 27.940.72
29.65 29.71 29.33

BRIMER Ryan RA8 1:57.466 3.04(5) 1:26.84(5) 57.55(5) 27.640.70
29.91 29.29 30.62

WHEELER Michael OAPB1 2:00.827 6.40(7) 1:30.25(7) 59.15(7) 28.550.65
30.60 31.10 30.57

JETT Gabriel CLOV2 DNS

Name
NOC
Code

Final D

TimeRank Lane
Time

Behind
150m100m50mR.T.

KONIK Justin UBCT6 1:55.501 (1) 1:26.42(1) 56.49(2) 27.060.81
29.43 29.93 29.08

PEKARSKE Scott FORD4 1:56.362 0.86(2) 1:27.15(4) 57.34(4) 27.490.70
29.85 29.81 29.21

PERCIN Sean OAPB3 1:57.683 2.18(5) 1:27.80(5) 57.39(5) 27.620.68
29.77 30.41 29.88

MANSHEIM Tyler CLOV5 1:58.324 2.82(3) 1:27.30(2) 56.50(1) 27.040.73
29.46 30.80 31.02

MOSELEY Robby RA7 1:58.555 3.05(4) 1:27.75(3) 57.22(3) 27.400.78
29.82 30.53 30.80

BREAZEALE Anderson AQJT1 2:01.756 6.25(6) 1:29.99(6) 59.27(6) 28.560.69
30.71 30.72 31.76

CULETU Justin UN-PC2 DNS

Legend:

AR American Record CR Championship Record DNS Did not start R.T. Reaction Time

US US Open Record WJ World Junior Record WR World Record
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2019 TYR Pro Swim Series

June 12 - 15, 2019

Event 105 13 JUN 2019 - 05:17 Women's 100m Breaststroke Final

Clovis, CA

Results
Résultats / Results

Event Number 5

Record Split Name NOC Code Location Date

WR 1:04.13 29.80 KING Lilly USA Budapest (HUN) 25 JUL 2017

AR 1:04.13 29.80 KING Lilly USA Budapest (HUN) 25 JUL 2017

US 1:04.45 29.80 HARDY Jessica USA Federal Way, WA (USA) 7 AUG 2009

WJ 1:05.39 30.48 MEILUTYTE Ruta LTU Nanjing (CHN) 20 AUG 2014

CR 1:05.57 SONI Rebecca USA Charlotte (USA) 1 JAN 2011

Name
NOC
Code

Final B

TimeRank Lane
Time

Behind
50mR.T.

WENTZEL Jordyn AQJT6 1:10.861 (1) 33.120.72
37.74

METCALFE Hillary LOSC3 1:11.762 0.90(=3) 33.770.67
37.99

HERSCU Abigail LAC5 1:11.983 1.12(2) 33.710.69
38.27

DUARTE Mackenzie UN-PC4 1:12.394 1.53(7) 34.310.71
38.08

TAM Larisa BAC2 1:12.735 1.87(=3) 33.770.67
38.96

MAOZ Abby TTSC7 1:13.416 2.55(5) 34.120.68
39.29

CODEVILLA Mary EA1 1:14.117 3.25(6) 34.130.69
39.98

RYDLAND Kylie AQJT8 1:14.358 3.49(8) 35.140.72
39.21

Name
NOC
Code

Final A

TimeRank Lane
Time

Behind
50mR.T.

PICKREM Sydney UN-GU6 1:07.201 (4) 32.190.69
35.01

RODRIGUEZ Melissa MEX5 1:07.322 0.12(1) 31.690.68
35.63

ATKINSON Alia SOFL4 1:08.003 0.80(2) 31.820.68
36.18

LARSON Breeja NYAC3 1:08.204 1.00(3) 31.930.73
36.27

ANDERSON Olivia UT7 1:09.935 2.73(=6) 32.940.73
36.99

HERRMANN Danielle CLOV2 1:10.716 3.51(5) 32.720.62
37.99

HARRISON Ali BUEN1 1:11.437 4.23(=6) 32.940.67
38.49

GONZALEZ MEDINA Esther MEX8 1:11.958 4.75(8) 34.470.66
37.48

Official Timekeeping by Omega
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2019 TYR Pro Swim Series

June 12 - 15, 2019

Event 105 13 JUN 2019 - 05:17 Women's 100m Breaststroke Final

Clovis, CA

Results
Résultats / Results

Event Number 5

Name
NOC
Code

Final C

TimeRank Lane
Time

Behind
50mR.T.

HANLEY Channing OAPB4 1:14.101 (1) 34.750.73
39.35

SUDWEEKS Katrina UN-HI5 1:14.602 0.50(2) 34.830.66
39.77

Legend:

= Equal rank AR American Record CR Championship Record R.T. Reaction Time

US US Open Record WJ World Junior Record WR World Record
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2019 TYR Pro Swim Series

June 12 - 15, 2019

Event 106 13 JUN 2019 - 05:25 Men's 100m Breaststroke Final

Clovis, CA

Results
Résultats / Results

Event Number 6

Record Split Name NOC Code Location Date

WR 57.10 26.75 PEATY Adam GBR Glasgow (GBR) 4 AUG 2018

AR 58.64 27.41 CORDES Kevin USA Budapest (HUN) 23 JUL 2017

US 58.74 27.63 CORDES Kevin USA Indianapolis, IN (USA) 30 JUN 2017

WJ 59.01 27.48 MARTINENGHI Nicolo ITA Indianapolis (USA) 23 AUG 2017

CR 58.86 PEATY Adam USA Indianapolis (USA) 1 JAN 2017

Name
NOC
Code

Final A

TimeRank Lane
Time

Behind
50mR.T.

FISCHER Brandon LAC4 59.861 (1) 27.660.68
32.20

NOWICKI Devon MLA3 1:00.972 1.11(2) 28.320.65
32.65

de LARA OJEDA Miguel MEX5 1:01.153 1.29(3) 28.610.73
32.54

ROY Daniel ALTO6 1:01.414 1.55(7) 29.230.62
32.18

POUCH Aj TRA2 1:01.575 1.71(8) 29.240.66
32.33

CASTILLO LUNA Mauro MEX8 1:01.726 1.86(=4) 28.890.63
32.83

FUNK Richard HPVC1 1:01.847 1.98(=4) 28.890.61
32.95

ELKAMASH Youssef PSC7 1:02.548 2.68(6) 29.140.67
33.40

Name
NOC
Code

Final B

TimeRank Lane
Time

Behind
50mR.T.

AL-BARAZI Azad TROJ5 1:02.861 (1) 28.880.69
33.98

KHOO Lionel UN-SC3 1:02.992 0.13(4) 30.150.64
32.84

DEIPARINE Jimmy UN-PN4 1:03.043 0.18(2) 29.660.69
33.38

CLASEN Garrett UN-IL6 1:04.044 1.18(3) 29.870.73
34.17

YU Ruishen UBCT2 1:05.395 2.53(6) 30.400.69
34.99

TAN Zachary PSC1 1:06.016 3.15(7) 30.760.67
35.25

MASEI Micah SAMO7 1:06.447 3.58(5) 30.300.63
36.14

DENG Alex AQJT8 1:06.588 3.72(8) 30.870.69
35.71

Official Timekeeping by Omega
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2019 TYR Pro Swim Series

June 12 - 15, 2019

Event 106 13 JUN 2019 - 05:25 Men's 100m Breaststroke Final

Clovis, CA

Results
Résultats / Results

Event Number 6

Name
NOC
Code

Final C

TimeRank Lane
Time

Behind
50mR.T.

NIAYESH Preston TNT4 1:06.031 (1) 30.880.64
35.15

BELFLOWER Ian CLOV3 1:06.732 0.70(3) 31.360.62
35.37

LUM Justin BUEN6 1:06.853 0.82(2) 31.270.64
35.58

BAUCHWITZ Ben UN-NE5 1:07.114 1.08(4) 31.430.74
35.68

CAMPBELL Richie RA7 1:08.565 2.53(5) 32.190.65
36.37

JAMIESON Joaquin FDST2 1:09.676 3.64(6) 32.570.58
37.10

RANLETT Christopher DART1 1:09.997 3.96(7) 32.620.69
37.37

Legend:

= Equal rank AR American Record CR Championship Record R.T. Reaction Time

US US Open Record WJ World Junior Record WR World Record
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2019 TYR Pro Swim Series

June 12 - 15, 2019

Event 107 13 JUN 2019 - 05:33 Women's 50m Backstroke Final

Clovis, CA

Results
Résultats / Results

Event Number 7

Record Name Location DateNOC Code

WR 26.98 LIU Xiang CHN Jakarta (INA) 21 AUG 2018

AR 27.43 SMOLIGA Olivia USA Mesa, AZ (USA) 14 APR 2018

US 27.43 SMOLIGA Olivia USA Mesa, AZ (USA) 14 APR 2018

WJ 27.49 ATHERTON Minna AUS Brisbane (AUS) 7 FEB 2016

CR 27.43 SMOLIGA Olivia USA Mesa, AZ (USA) 14 APR 2018

Name
NOC
Code

Final B

TimeRank Lane
Time

Behind
R.T.

MENESES KOVACS Athena MEX5 30.041 0.65

DIKEMAN Skylar FORD4 30.122 0.080.67

SHAW Abigail EA3 30.593 0.550.72

McCOY Taylor COUG6 30.694 0.650.61

HADFORD Naeleah ISWM1 30.875 0.830.61

LEPISOVA Emma BAC8 30.976 0.930.87

McDONALD Margaux OAPB7 30.997 0.950.68

SPADONI Marina FORK2 31.178 1.130.73

Name
NOC
Code

Final A

TimeRank Lane
Time

Behind
R.T.

DELOOF Ali TE4 28.051 0.62

BILQUIST Amy SAC5 28.442 0.390.71

STADDEN Isabelle AQJT3 28.643 0.590.63

KAPELLER Abby AQJT2 29.374 1.320.60

MANNION Natalie CS6 29.645 1.590.74

LEWICKI Katey EA1 29.966 1.910.63

KUCHKAROVA Yulduz UN-CC7 29.997 1.940.65

ELLARD Olivia UBCT8 30.078 2.020.63

Name
NOC
Code

Final C

TimeRank Lane
Time

Behind
R.T.

FOLLMER Lizzy OAPB5 31.501 0.71

URLANDO Isabella DART4 31.742 0.240.65

Legend:

AR American Record CR Championship Record R.T. Reaction Time US US Open Record

WJ World Junior Record WR World Record

Official Timekeeping by Omega
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2019 TYR Pro Swim Series

June 12 - 15, 2019

Event 108 13 JUN 2019 - 05:39 Men's 50m Backstroke Final

Clovis, CA

Results
Résultats / Results

Event Number 8

Record Name Location DateNOC Code

WR 24.00 KOLESNIKOV Kliment RUS Glasgow (GBR) 4 AUG 2018

AR 24.24 MURPHY Ryan USA Irvine, CA (USA) 27 JUL 2018

US 24.24 MURPHY Ryan USA Irvine, CA (USA) 27 JUL 2018

WJ 24.00 KOLESNIKOV Kliment RUS Glasgow (GBR) 4 AUG 2018

CR 24.66 ANDREW Michael USA Richmond, VA (USA) 11 APR 2019

Name
NOC
Code

Final B

TimeRank Lane
Time

Behind
R.T.

SPINAZZOLA Luca TROJ4 26.901 0.64

CONATON Patrick BAD5 27.052 0.150.66

BORATTO Alex UN-PC3 27.343 0.440.68

le NGUYEN Zach OAPB7 27.724 0.820.69

TUCKER Christopher UN-NJ1 28.235 1.330.69

GORDILLO Erick GUA2 29.246 2.340.58

JETT Gabriel CLOV8 DNS

TENHULZEN Sam COUG6 DSQ

Name
NOC
Code

Final A

TimeRank Lane
Time

Behind
R.T.

RESS Justin WOLF4 25.051 0.66

GREVERS Matt FORD5 25.212 0.160.70

STAKA Chris ACSC3 25.573 0.520.49

ROGIC Kristofer RA6 25.904 0.850.68

LIERZ Harrison EA1 26.505 1.450.67

ALEXY Jack SHY2 26.516 1.460.71

SONG Andy MEX8 26.597 1.540.68

THORMEYER Markus HPVC7 26.668 1.610.68

Name
NOC
Code

Final C

TimeRank Lane
Time

Behind
R.T.

ASSOUAB Adil TROJ6 28.291 0.76

ELLSWORTH Holden COUG2 28.432 0.140.79

WIGHT Gavin UN-PC5 28.803 0.510.68

BREAZEALE Anderson AQJT3 28.924 0.630.64

MOSELEY Robby RA4 29.205 0.910.77

Legend:

AR American Record CR Championship Record DNS Did not start DSQ Disqualified

R.T. Reaction Time US US Open Record WJ World Junior Record WR World Record

Official Timekeeping by Omega
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2019 TYR Pro Swim Series

June 12 - 15, 2019

Event 109 13 JUN 2019 - 05:45 Women's 100m Butterfly Final

Clovis, CA

Results
Résultats / Results

Event Number 9

Record Split Name NOC Code Location Date

WR 55.48 26.01 SJOSTROM Sarah SWE Rio (BRA) 7 AUG 2016

AR 55.98 26.39 VOLLMER Dana USA London (GBR) 29 JUL 2012

US 56.38 26.51 SJOSTROM Sarah SWE Austin, TX (USA) 16 JAN 2016

WJ 56.46 26.37 OLEKSIAK Penny CAN Rio (BRA) 7 AUG 2016

CR 56.38 SJOSTROM Sarah SWE Austin (USA) 1 JAN 2016

Name
NOC
Code

Final A

TimeRank Lane
Time

Behind
50mR.T.

HANSSON Louise TROJ4 57.361 (2) 26.980.70
30.38

DAHLIA Kelsi CARD3 57.452 0.09(1) 26.800.60
30.65

STEWART Kendyl TE5 58.353 0.99(3) 27.000.76
31.35

COMERFORD Mallory UOFL6 59.784 2.42(4) 27.700.68
32.08

CASE Lauren UT2 59.825 2.46(6) 28.060.71
31.76

BLACK Haley HPVC1 1:00.416 3.05(5) 28.000.63
32.41

D'ARCY Autumn RA7 1:00.777 3.41(7) 28.730.71
32.04

NERO Bailey UN-SE8 1:02.438 5.07(8) 29.190.71
33.24

Name
NOC
Code

Final B

TimeRank Lane
Time

Behind
50mR.T.

MENESES KOVACS Athena MEX5 1:00.551 (1) 28.220.67
32.33

RULE Remedy UT4 1:01.412 0.86(3) 28.850.69
32.56

TAM Hoi Lam UBCT6 1:01.863 1.31(2) 28.450.70
33.41

DOUGLAS Kirsten UBCT2 1:03.024 2.47(5) 29.550.66
33.47

WENTZEL Jordyn AQJT3 1:03.045 2.49(8) 29.960.72
33.08

MENZMER Lizzie AZTC7 1:03.516 2.96(6) 29.710.68
33.80

D'EMANUELE Peyton AQJT1 1:03.927 3.37(7) 29.900.72
34.02

ALICEA-JORGENSEN Taylor FORD8 1:04.008 3.45(4) 29.410.71
34.59

Official Timekeeping by Omega
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2019 TYR Pro Swim Series

June 12 - 15, 2019

Event 109 13 JUN 2019 - 05:45 Women's 100m Butterfly Final

Clovis, CA

Results
Résultats / Results

Event Number 9

Name
NOC
Code

Final C

TimeRank Lane
Time

Behind
50mR.T.

MERAZ Iz DART2 1:03.611 (1) 29.520.78
34.09

KAPELLER Abby AQJT6 1:03.762 0.15(3) 29.930.70
33.83

DEQUINE Sanne DART4 1:04.293 0.68(5) 30.400.71
33.89

WATERSON Rebecca DART5 1:04.674 1.06(2) 29.870.76
34.80

IRWIN Payten EA7 1:05.885 2.27(4) 30.250.70
35.63

GEBHARDT Emily OAPB1 1:06.556 2.94(7) 31.100.74
35.45

WILLIAMS Taylor AQJT3 1:07.127 3.51(6) 30.890.69
36.23

URLANDO Isabella DART8 1:10.088 6.47(8) 31.980.81
38.10

Name
NOC
Code

Final D

TimeRank Lane
Time

Behind
50mR.T.

SMITH Madeline OAPB5 1:05.551 (1) 31.040.72
34.51

FOLLMER Lizzy OAPB4 1:07.212 1.66(2) 31.260.79
35.95

Legend:

AR American Record CR Championship Record R.T. Reaction Time US US Open Record

WJ World Junior Record WR World Record
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2019 TYR Pro Swim Series

June 12 - 15, 2019

Event 110 13 JUN 2019 - 05:53 Men's 100m Butterfly Final

Clovis, CA

Results
Résultats / Results

Event Number 10

Record Split Name NOC Code Location Date

WR 49.82 23.36 PHELPS Michael USA Rome (ITA) 1 AUG 2009

AR 49.82 23.36 PHELPS Michael USA Roma (ITA) 1 AUG 2009

US 50.22 23.83 PHELPS Michael USA Indianapolis, IN (USA) 9 JUL 2009

WJ 50.62 23.85 MILAK Kristof HUN Budapest (HUN) 29 JUL 2017

CR 51.00 CONGER Jack USA Atlanta (USA) 1 JAN 2018

Name
NOC
Code

Final A

TimeRank Lane
Time

Behind
50mR.T.

URLANDO Gianluca DART5 52.201 (3) 24.860.65
27.34

SMITH Giles PSC4 52.632 0.43(2) 24.520.56
28.11

COETZEE Ryan TNAQ3 53.573 1.37(1) 24.500.63
29.07

WRIGHT Justin FORD2 53.824 1.62(6) 25.320.49
28.50

BINNEMA Josiah HPVC6 53.975 1.77(7) 25.400.67
28.57

GONZALEZ Mateo MEX8 54.426 2.22(=4) 25.280.61
29.14

GILLILAN Loren RA7 54.727 2.52(=4) 25.280.61
29.44

MILLER Lukas EA1 54.768 2.56(8) 25.450.55
29.31

Name
NOC
Code

Final B

TimeRank Lane
Time

Behind
50mR.T.

FLANDERS Harry OAPB4 55.061 (1) 25.660.65
29.40

MILLER Ben TTSC5 55.352 0.29(2) 25.770.59
29.58

KLINSKY Spencer NAC1 55.773 0.71(3) 25.860.67
29.91

AFFELD Jonathan ALTO8 55.944 0.88(4) 26.030.64
29.91

PINTO URBINA Ascanio Ferna NSE3 56.185 1.12(7) 26.500.67
29.68

OLAFSON Carson HPVC6 56.266 1.20(6) 26.280.71
29.98

JASSO ESCOTO Mariano MEX2 56.307 1.24(5) 26.240.60
30.06

KHOO Lionel UN-SC7 56.688 1.62(8) 27.230.67
29.45

Official Timekeeping by Omega
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2019 TYR Pro Swim Series

June 12 - 15, 2019

Event 110 13 JUN 2019 - 05:53 Men's 100m Butterfly Final

Clovis, CA

Results
Résultats / Results

Event Number 10

Name
NOC
Code

Final C

TimeRank Lane
Time

Behind
50mR.T.

REAGAN Aidan FORD3 56.391 (1) 26.390.66
30.00

CLASEN Garrett UN-IL5 56.632 0.24(2) 26.490.75
30.14

BORATTO Alex UN-PC7 57.123 0.73(4) 26.720.73
30.40

CUTLER Tate DART2 57.224 0.83(6) 27.020.66
30.20

KREIDL Max EA4 57.385 0.99(8) 27.170.69
30.21

WHITE Kyle UN-PC1 57.406 1.01(3) 26.660.63
30.74

DUKE Nicolas CHEN6 57.667 1.27(5) 26.960.72
30.70

DENG Alex AQJT8 58.488 2.09(7) 27.140.66
31.34

Name
NOC
Code

Final D

TimeRank Lane
Time

Behind
50mR.T.

LANE Austin FDST5 57.771 (1) 27.090.61
30.68

le NGUYEN Zach OAPB4 57.982 0.21(2) 27.410.65
30.57

COOPER Jackson UN-LE3 59.743 1.97(3) 27.640.78
32.10

Legend:

= Equal rank AR American Record CR Championship Record R.T. Reaction Time

US US Open Record WJ World Junior Record WR World Record
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2019 TYR Pro Swim Series

June 12 - 15, 2019

Event 111 13 JUN 2019 - 06:00 Women's 400m Individual Medley Final

Clovis, CA

Results
Résultats / Results

Event Number 11

Record Splits Name NOC Code Location Date

WR 4:26.36 HOSSZU Katinka HUN Rio (BRA) 6 AUG 20161:00.91 2:08.39 3:24.50

AR 4:31.12 HOFF Katie USA Omaha, NE (USA) 29 JUN 20081:03.69 2:13.33 3:28.65

US 4:31.07 HOSSZU Katinka HUN Santa Clara (USA) 19 JUN 20151:01.99 2:10.88 3:29.25

WJ 4:39.01 RUDIN Rosie GBR Singapore (SGP) 25 AUG 20151:04.89 2:13.24 3:34.69

CR 4:31.07 HOSSZU Katinka HUN Santa Clara (USA) 1 JAN 2015

Name
NOC
Code

Final B

TimeRank Lane
Time

Behind
R.T.

PREBLE Averee CLOV4 4:58.551 0.73
50m  (2) 31.08

35.58
100m  (1) 1:06.66

40.59
150m  (3) 1:47.25

39.29
200m  (3) 2:26.54

42.51
250m  (3) 3:09.05

42.81
300m  (2) 3:51.86

33.90
350m  (1) 4:25.76

32.79

CODEVILLA Mary EA3 5:01.362 2.810.72
50m  (1) 30.78

36.40
100m  (3) 1:07.18

39.39
150m  (2) 1:46.57

39.16
200m  (2) 2:25.73

41.96
250m  (1) 3:07.69

43.00
300m  (1) 3:50.69

35.51
350m  (2) 4:26.20

35.16

DIAZ MARTINEZ Brenda PN5 5:02.073 3.520.74
50m  (5) 31.47

35.67
100m  (2) 1:07.14

38.84
150m  (1) 1:45.98

38.18
200m  (1) 2:24.16

44.62
250m  (2) 3:08.78

44.82
300m  (3) 3:53.60

34.56
350m  (3) 4:28.16

33.91

MEYER McKenna UN-SI2 5:05.564 7.010.77
50m  (4) 31.38

36.36
100m  (4) 1:07.74

39.58
150m  (4) 1:47.32

39.47
200m  (4) 2:26.79

44.82
250m  (4) 3:11.61

45.08
300m  (4) 3:56.69

35.24
350m  (4) 4:31.93

33.63

BERNIER Allison CAQ7 5:07.945 9.390.83
50m  (3) 31.23

36.86
100m  (5) 1:08.09

39.75
150m  (5) 1:47.84

40.23
200m  (5) 2:28.07

44.43
250m  (5) 3:12.50

46.02
300m  (5) 3:58.52

35.11
350m  (5) 4:33.63

34.31

SMITH Madeline OAPB1 5:08.676 10.120.72
50m  (7) 32.45

38.47
100m  (7) 1:10.92

40.84
150m  (7) 1:51.76

40.51
200m  (7) 2:32.27

43.39
250m  (7) 3:15.66

43.82
300m  (6) 3:59.48

35.49
350m  (7) 4:34.97

33.70

HAYNES Jayssie RA8 5:09.467 10.910.78
50m  (6) 32.10

36.73
100m  (6) 1:08.83

41.71
150m  (6) 1:50.54

41.45
200m  (6) 2:31.99

43.54
250m  (6) 3:15.53

44.22
300m  (7) 3:59.75

35.17
350m  (6) 4:34.92

34.54

McDONALD Margaux OAPB6 DSQ

Name
NOC
Code

Final A

TimeRank Lane
Time

Behind
R.T.

PICKREM Sydney UN-GU5 4:40.641 0.69
50m  (1) 29.81

34.02
100m  (2) 1:03.83

35.96
150m  (1) 1:39.79

35.85
200m  (1) 2:15.64

39.30
250m  (1) 2:54.94

39.57
300m  (1) 3:34.51

33.54
350m  (1) 4:08.05

32.59

OVERHOLT Emily HPVC3 4:44.232 3.590.77
50m  (3) 30.11

33.52
100m  (1) 1:03.63

37.05
150m  (2) 1:40.68

35.65
200m  (2) 2:16.33

41.75
250m  (2) 2:58.08

41.96
300m  (2) 3:40.04

32.85
350m  (2) 4:12.89

31.34

PFEIFER Evie UT4 4:44.513 3.870.79
50m  (4) 30.60

34.34
100m  (3) 1:04.94

38.08
150m  (4) 1:43.02

37.61
200m  (4) 2:20.63

39.68
250m  (3) 3:00.31

40.56
300m  (3) 3:40.87

32.78
350m  (3) 4:13.65

30.86

NGUYEN Vien UN-FG6 4:50.334 9.690.78
50m  (2) 30.10

34.88
100m  (4) 1:04.98

37.21
150m  (3) 1:42.19

36.76
200m  (3) 2:18.95

42.39
250m  (4) 3:01.34

42.41
300m  (4) 3:43.75

33.96
350m  (4) 4:17.71

32.62

GONZALEZ-HERMOSILLO Monika MEX7 4:52.365 11.720.75
50m  (5) 30.63

34.98
100m  (5) 1:05.61

38.57
150m  (6) 1:44.18

38.62
200m  (7) 2:22.80

41.22
250m  (5) 3:04.02

41.75
300m  (5) 3:45.77

33.39
350m  (5) 4:19.16

33.20

DALKE Megan HPVC1 4:54.716 14.070.73
50m  (6) 30.67

35.06
100m  (6) 1:05.73

39.06
150m  (7) 1:44.79

38.49
200m  (8) 2:23.28

43.59
250m  (=7) 3:06.87

42.80
300m  (7) 3:49.67

33.36
350m  (7) 4:23.03

31.68

HALSTED Tara DART2 4:55.717 15.070.63
50m  (7) 31.17

34.88
100m  (7) 1:06.05

37.86
150m  (5) 1:43.91

36.92
200m  (5) 2:20.83

44.44
250m  (6) 3:05.27

44.18
300m  (6) 3:49.45

33.52
350m  (6) 4:22.97

32.74

McCOY Taylor COUG8 5:00.658 20.010.77
50m  (8) 31.37

36.76
100m  (8) 1:08.13

37.54
150m  (8) 1:45.67

36.73
200m  (6) 2:22.40

44.47
250m  (=7) 3:06.87

44.85
300m  (8) 3:51.72

34.62
350m  (8) 4:26.34

34.31

Official Timekeeping by Omega
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2019 TYR Pro Swim Series

June 12 - 15, 2019

Event 111 13 JUN 2019 - 06:00 Women's 400m Individual Medley Final

Clovis, CA

Results
Résultats / Results

Event Number 11

Name
NOC
Code

Final C

TimeRank Lane
Time

Behind
R.T.

METZLER Sydney EA4 5:25.261 0.75
50m  (1) 33.88

38.39
100m  (1) 1:12.27

40.24
150m  (1) 1:52.51

40.18
200m  (1) 2:32.69

49.64
250m  (1) 3:22.33

48.54
300m  (1) 4:10.87

37.71
350m  (1) 4:48.58

36.68

Legend:

= Equal rank AR American Record CR Championship Record DSQ Disqualified

R.T. Reaction Time US US Open Record WJ World Junior Record WR World Record
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2019 TYR Pro Swim Series

June 12 - 15, 2019

Event 112 13 JUN 2019 - 06:15 Men's 400m Individual Medley Final

Clovis, CA

Results
Résultats / Results

Event Number 12

Record Splits Name NOC Code Location Date

WR 4:03.84 PHELPS Michael USA Beijing (CHN) 10 AUG 200854.92 1:56.49 3:07.05

AR 4:03.84 PHELPS Michael USA Beijing (CHN) 10 AUG 200854.92 1:56.49 3:07.05

US 4:05.25 PHELPS Michael USA Omaha, NE (USA) 29 JUN 200855.38 1:57.32 3:08.45

WJ 4:14.00 GRIESHOP Sean USA Omaha (USA) 26 JUN 201658.07 2:01.76 3:15.57

CR 4:08.92 KALISZ Chase USA Atlanta (USA) 1 JAN 2018

Name
NOC
Code

Final B

TimeRank Lane
Time

Behind
R.T.

WHEELER Michael OAPB4 4:40.871 0.65
50m  (2) 28.81

33.17
100m  (2) 1:01.98

37.92
150m  (3) 1:39.90

37.54
200m  (3) 2:17.44

40.12
250m  (2) 2:57.56

39.99
300m  (1) 3:37.55

32.33
350m  (1) 4:09.88

30.99

ELLSWORTH Holden COUG3 4:42.522 1.650.67
50m  (3) 28.82

33.70
100m  (3) 1:02.52

36.99
150m  (2) 1:39.51

36.62
200m  (2) 2:16.13

41.56
250m  (3) 2:57.69

41.61
300m  (3) 3:39.30

33.18
350m  (3) 4:12.48

30.04

KREIDL Max EA5 4:42.543 1.670.67
50m  (1) 28.07

31.97
100m  (1) 1:00.04

36.25
150m  (1) 1:36.29

37.33
200m  (1) 2:13.62

42.11
250m  (1) 2:55.73

42.49
300m  (2) 3:38.22

32.72
350m  (2) 4:10.94

31.60

Name
NOC
Code

Final A

TimeRank Lane
Time

Behind
R.T.

ARROYO Jarod FORK4 4:21.651 0.66
50m  (1) 27.22

31.53
100m  (1) 58.75

34.21
150m  (1) 1:32.96

34.32
200m  (1) 2:07.28

36.29
250m  (1) 2:43.57

37.51
300m  (1) 3:21.08

30.72
350m  (1) 3:51.80

29.85

GORDILLO Erick GUA5 4:27.002 5.350.66
50m  (2) 27.56

31.99
100m  (3) 59.55

33.90
150m  (2) 1:33.45

34.12
200m  (2) 2:07.57

37.99
250m  (2) 2:45.56

39.56
300m  (2) 3:25.12

31.75
350m  (2) 3:56.87

30.13

YOUNG Brodie UBCT3 4:28.183 6.530.74
50m  (6) 28.12

31.94
100m  (6) 1:00.06

37.28
150m  (6) 1:37.34

36.01
200m  (6) 2:13.35

36.33
250m  (4) 2:49.68

38.16
300m  (4) 3:27.84

31.41
350m  (4) 3:59.25

28.93

RUVALCABA CRUZ Hector MEX2 4:28.634 6.980.66
50m  (3) 28.07

31.56
100m  (4) 59.63

36.20
150m  (5) 1:35.83

34.90
200m  (4) 2:10.73

37.94
250m  (3) 2:48.67

38.47
300m  (3) 3:27.14

31.70
350m  (3) 3:58.84

29.79

VARGAS JACOBO Ricardo MEX6 4:30.365 8.710.72
50m  (7) 28.19

31.76
100m  (5) 59.95

35.77
150m  (4) 1:35.72

35.84
200m  (5) 2:11.56

38.80
250m  (5) 2:50.36

39.33
300m  (5) 3:29.69

30.97
350m  (5) 4:00.66

29.70

AFFELD Jonathan ALTO1 4:37.366 15.710.66
50m  (4) 28.09

32.44
100m  (7) 1:00.53

36.90
150m  (7) 1:37.43

36.29
200m  (7) 2:13.72

40.72
250m  (7) 2:54.44

40.09
300m  (6) 3:34.53

31.84
350m  (6) 4:06.37

30.99

SPITSER Jack UN-SI8 4:39.467 17.810.81
50m  (8) 29.32

33.14
100m  (8) 1:02.46

36.86
150m  (8) 1:39.32

35.66
200m  (8) 2:14.98

40.97
250m  (8) 2:55.95

41.69
300m  (8) 3:37.64

31.58
350m  (8) 4:09.22

30.24

LIERZ Harrison EA7 4:42.618 20.960.70
50m  (5) 28.11

31.29
100m  (2) 59.40

34.91
150m  (3) 1:34.31

34.95
200m  (3) 2:09.26

42.96
250m  (6) 2:52.22

44.32
300m  (7) 3:36.54

32.58
350m  (7) 4:09.12

33.49

Legend:

AR American Record CR Championship Record R.T. Reaction Time US US Open Record

WJ World Junior Record WR World Record
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